
Indiana Lutheran Schools Athletic Association
Middle School Cross Country Championship

Seymour, IN
Oct. 1, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity 2.0 Miles

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 St. Peter's - Columbu 24 2 4 5 6 7 8 11 12:34.3 0:45.2
2 Immanuel - Seymour 45 1 9 10 12 13 15 16 13:01.5 1:33.9
3 Concordia Lutheran 71 3 14 17 18 19 14:36.8 4:15.0

Incomplete Teams: Emmanuel St Michael, Holy Cross - Fort Way, Our Shepherd Lutheran, St. John's - Lanesvil, Whitecreek Lutheran

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. St. Peter's - Columbu
2 Levi Carothers, 8 12:01.5
4 Josh VanValkenburg, 8 12:38.9
5 Norman Dickson, 7 12:40.7
6 Michael Reed, 8 12:43.7
7 Cole DeVreese, 6 12:46.7
8 Landon Bush, 6 12:51.6
11 Micah Wettschurack, 8 13:16.1

Total Time = 1:02:51.5     Total Places = 24

2. Immanuel - Seymour
1 Braxton Sinclair, 8 11:59.7
9 Nathan Negrete, 7 12:59.0
10 Sam Dyer, 8 13:04.5
12 Rylan Adair, 8 13:30.5
13 Corbin Adair, 6 13:33.6
15 Stephen Trager, 8 14:11.7
16 Bryson Baker, 8 14:23.6

Total Time = 1:05:07.3     Total Places = 45

3. Concordia Lutheran
3 Karsten Sheets, 8 12:15.0
14 Aaron Cordes, 5 13:48.8
17 Joey Shelton, 6 14:36.6
18 David Shelton, 4 15:53.7
19 Lukas Goeglein, 5 16:29.9

Total Time = 1:13:04.0     Total Places = 71



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Braxton Sinclair, 8 11:59.7 Immanuel - Seymour
2 2 Levi Carothers, 8 12:01.5 St. Peter's - Columbu
3 3 Karsten Sheets, 8 12:15.0 Concordia Lutheran
4 Brycen Kelly, 8 12:17.9 Holy Cross - Fort Way
5 Evan Doepner, 4 12:26.3 Holy Cross - Fort Way
6 Joshua Kanning, 8 12:34.2 Holy Cross - Fort Way
7 4 Josh VanValkenburg, 8 12:38.9 St. Peter's - Columbu
8 5 Norman Dickson, 7 12:40.7 St. Peter's - Columbu
9 6 Michael Reed, 8 12:43.7 St. Peter's - Columbu
10 7 Cole DeVreese, 6 12:46.7 St. Peter's - Columbu
11 8 Landon Bush, 6 12:51.6 St. Peter's - Columbu
12 9 Nathan Negrete, 7 12:59.0 Immanuel - Seymour
13 10 Sam Dyer, 8 13:04.5 Immanuel - Seymour
14 11 Micah Wettschurack, 8 13:16.1 St. Peter's - Columbu
15 Caleb Niewedde, 7 13:17.3 St. Peter's - Columbu
16 Thomas Hennessee, 8 13:24.3 St. Peter's - Columbu
17 12 Rylan Adair, 8 13:30.5 Immanuel - Seymour
18 13 Corbin Adair, 6 13:33.6 Immanuel - Seymour
19 Anthony Bolte, 5 13:40.0 Whitecreek Lutheran
20 14 Aaron Cordes, 5 13:48.8 Concordia Lutheran
21 15 Stephen Trager, 8 14:11.7 Immanuel - Seymour
22 Oliver Patrick, 7 14:17.4 St. Peter's - Columbu
23 16 Bryson Baker, 8 14:23.6 Immanuel - Seymour
24 Ezra Mierow, 5 14:31.8 Our Shepherd Lutheran
25 Colton Nance, 5 14:34.5 Immanuel - Seymour
26 17 Joey Shelton, 6 14:36.6 Concordia Lutheran
27 Luke McRae, 6 14:44.6 St. John's - Lanesvil
28 Caiden Langston, 7 14:56.5 Emmanuel St Michael
29 18 David Shelton, 4 15:53.7 Concordia Lutheran
30 Carter Jones, 5 16:04.0 St. John's - Lanesvil
31 Boaz Schlicker, 4 16:14.6 Holy Cross - Fort Way
32 19 Lukas Goeglein, 5 16:29.9 Concordia Lutheran
33 Daniel Hammett, 5 17:46.4 Immanuel - Seymour
34 Joseph Lorenz, 6 18:21.5 Immanuel - Seymour


